the JULY 2019 newsletter

B

nspired

THE ATRIUM | ASSISTED LIVING | a Senior Lifestyle community | BOCA RATON, FL 33486 | 561-750-7555

THIS MONTH’S stlver star

JULY CELEBRITY STAR, GLADYS LEONOR STINGA

An oil tycoon - l ' . |
here at the h '
Atrium? £ ' .
Yes! And she
happens to be

a woman. Her
name is Gladys
Leonor Stinga
born Jan. 12,
1936, in Buenos
Aires Argentina.

Our mogul went
to college in

her Argentina
and received

her degree in
accounting.

An avid fan of
Formula One
Car Racing, she met her husband, Antonio, at the race track.
Antonio was head honcho of mechanics for all European
cars. Gladys was 19 years old when Antonio drove away with
her and then married at 23! Antonio gave her two boys and
a girl. She has two grandkids and soon two great-grandkids!
Congratulations, Gladys!

After college, Gladys went to work for Celulosa/IBM/
Argentina and Sarimento Corporation. In May 1963, Antonio
and Gladys moved to the United States where they had a nice
relation with Texaco and Mobil in New York. They bought a
huge gas station in Queens, N.Y. and til this day Gladys owns
this amazing business. Since her youth, her love is interior
design, gourmet cooking and gardening. We see you through
the window watering the mandarin tree, Gladys! She is also
known at The Atrium as the “Candy Lady!” So, if you see boxes
from Amazon, well they are Gladys’ candy! Yummy!

In 2016, her amazing Antonio passed and left her with a huge
mansion and she could not live there without him. So her sons
and her went on a quest to find her perfect niche! She said that
when she saw The Atrium, it was a friendship that was meant
to be! Thank you, Gladys! We love you also!

Just a little something you should know about Gladys. She is
not a great barista. Why? Well, here it is guys: One day she
was making cafe in her Italian coffee pot in the kitchen. It
exploded almost causing a fire! Gladys, sorry to give you the
bad news, but Starbucks called and denied your application for
employment! We still love you anyway!

JOIN US THIS MONTH FOR

independence
explosion event

Hey everybody, grab
your shades and
celebrate America’s
Independence Day
with full patriotic fun,
hot dogs, barbecue and
fanfare! Culminating
with an incredible
shower of confetti and

music! Happy Fourth

TRAIN YOUR BRAIN
search for dances

UADR I L L E BALLET

CAKEWALK

DS A M B A)C roxTroT
BGGGMKAGA\/OTTE

HORA
HULA

JIG
MAZURKA
MINUET
ONE-STEP
POLKA
QUADRILLE
REEL
RUMBA
SAMBA
TANGO
TARANTELLA
TWIST
TWO-STEP
WALTZ

v m< S IT O DD Z O
O T M e mO >» v >» U 6 O
- M U 4 ®»m 4 r Z m OO
O £ M oUw 46 T
I

m & O . r » X ¥ C N >» X

> O 4 6T Ccr >» 4 4
T O O mMm U m N X >

- U O w r O Z r

X C O r 4 or O

O X » @ A4 m cCc Z

m @ O U 4 U v O r

0O>» w X r > S m X



calendar & activities

assisted living

CONNECT ® GROW

® CONTRIBUTE ® MOVE

® FEEL ® REFLECT
LOCATIONS

5TH FLOOR AREA — 3
ACTIVITIES ROOM — AR
BISTRO — Bistro
CARD ROOM — CR
LOBBY — Lobby

OUTDOOR COURTYARD — ODC

THEATER — Theater

BIRTHDAYS
THIS MONTH

ROSEMANSIE LEGER — 5th
(Employee)
SIEGFRIED (ZIGGY)
LUMER — 10th

FRANCINE SCHOOR — 10th
BARBARA WELLS — 12th
STACIA PIKOR — 15th
HARRIS TORNER — 18th

(Employee)
RASHIDA RABY — 18th
(Employee)
LYVITA BONHOMIE — 21st
(Employee)

ANGELINA FAIG — 21st
ESTHER KASSOWER — 22nd
MONIQUE MURPHY — 26th
(Employee)

NORMA PIERCE — 27th
TYBELAH BLUMBERG — 27th
DAMACE CORNEILLE — 27th
(Employee)

BRIANA NOEL — 28th
(Employee)
SHARON GOLSTIEN — 29th
JACK FORTUNOFF — 30th

& ))_h

<
e
et

LOGO INDICATES
A BHU COURSE DAY

0

xs

www.SeniorLifestyle.com
Activities are subject to change

11:.00

1:.00
1.00

1:30

2:30

3:.00

4:00

6:00

11:.00

1:00
1:00

1:30

2:30

3:00

4:00

6:00

11:00

1:00
1:00

1:30

2:30

3:00

6:00

11:00

1:00
1:00

1:30

2:30

3:00

6:00

Jackpot Cash
Bingo | Theater

Bridge Card Game |AR
Sunday Matinee Movie/

popcorn | Theater

Let’s Take a Walk:
100 Steps |ODC

Summer Ice Cream
Shop | Bistro

Early Evening Movie/

Popcorn | Theater

Summer Happy Hour:
Beer & Wine | Lobby

Evening Movie/
Theater | Theater

Jackpot Cash
Bingo | Theater

Bridge Card Game | AR
Sunday Matinee Movie/

popcorn | Theater

Let’s Take a Walk:
100 Steps |ODC

Summer Ice Cream
Shop | Bistro

Early Evening Movie/
Popcorn | Theater

Summer Happy Hour:
Beer & Wine | Lobby

Evening Movie/
Theater | Theater

Jackpot Cash

Bingo | Theater

Bridge Card Game |AR
Sunday Matinee Movie/
popcorn | Theater

Let’s Take a Walk:

100 Steps |ODC
Summer Ice Cream
Shop | Bistro

Early Evening Movie/
Popcorn | Theater

Evening Movie/
Theater | Theater

Jackpot Cash

Bingo | Theater

Bridge Card Game |AR
Sunday Matinee Movie/
popcorn | Theater

Let’s Take a Walk:

100 Steps |oDC
Summer Ice Cream
Shop | Bistro

Early Evening Movie/
Popcorn | Theater

Evening Movie/
Theater | Theater

10:30
1115

1:00
1:30

2:30

3:00
4:00

6:00

10:30

1:15
1.00

1:30
2:30

3:00
4:00

6:00

10:30

2:30

3:00

4:00

6:00

10:30

11:15

2:30

3:00

4:00

6:00

10:30

2:30

3.00

4:00

6:00

MIGINBJA

Spin Class All
Levels | Theater

Princess Diana of Wales
History & Discussion | Theater

Bank and Walmart Trip | Lobby

National Creative Ice
Cream day Fun | Theater

Summer Ice Cream
Shop |Bistro

Summer Cash Bingo | Theater

Summer Happy Hour:
Beer & Wine | Lobby

Evening Movie/
Theater | Theater

Spin Class All
Levels | Theater

Psychic Hour | Theater

Bank & Tuesday
Morning Trip | Lobby

Coca-Cola Day Celebration
& History | Theater

Summer Ice Cream
Shop | Bistro

Summer Cash Bingo | Theater

Summer Happy Hour:
Beer & Wine | Lobby

Evening Movie/
Theater | Theater

Spin Class All

Levels | Theater
Summer Ice Cream
Shop | Bistro

Summer Cash

Bingo | Theater
Summer Happy Hour:
Beer & Wine |Lobby
Evening Movie/
Theater | Theater

Spin Class All
Levels | Theater

Call Out the Answer
Challenge | Theater

Summer Ice Cream
Shop | Bistro

Summer Cash
Bingo | Theater

Summer Happy Hour:
Beer & Wine | Lobby

Evening Movie/
Theater | Theater

Spin Class All

Levels | Theater
Summer Ice Cream
Shop | Bistro

Summer Cash

Bingo | Theater
Summer Happy Hour:
Beer & Wine |Lobby
Evening Movie/
Theater | Theater

10:30

1115

1:00
1:30

2:30
3:00
4:00

6:00 o
6:30 o

10:30
115
1:00

1:30
2:30

3:00
4:00

6:00

10:30

1:00

1:30

1:30

2:30

3:00
6:00

6:30

10:30

1:.00

2:30

3:00

6:00

6:30

10:30

1:.00

2:30

3:00

6:00

6:30

D) A

Weight Training
Class | Theater

Amelia Earhart
Anniversary discussion | Theater

Platinum Sneakers Walk | Lobby

Prepare for the Solar
Eclipse | Theater

Summer Ice Cream Shop | Bistro
Summer Cash Bingo | Theater

Summer Happy Hour:
Beer & Wine | Theater

Evening Movie/Theater | Theater
Southern Musical Vibes | Lobby

Weight Training
Class | Theater

World Chocolate
Day Celebration | Theater

Platinum Sneakers
Walk | Lobby

The Zoo Is Here! | Theater

Summer Ice Cream
Shop | Bistro

Summer Cash Bingo | Theater

Summer Happy Hour:
Beer & Wine |Lobby

Evening Movie/
Theater | Theater

Southern Musical Vibes | Lobby

Weight Training
Class | Theater

Platinum Sneakers
Walk | Lobby

National Stress Awareness
Event | Theater

Platinum Sneakers
Walk | Lobby

Summer Ice Cream
Shop | Bistro

Summer Cash Bingo | Theater

Evening Movie/
Theater | Theater

Southern Musical
Vibes |Lobby

Weight Training
Class | Theater
Platinum Sneakers
Walk | Lobby
Summer Ice Cream
Shop | Bistro
Summer Cash
Bingo | Theater
Evening Movie/
Theater | Theater
Southern Musical
Vibes | Lobby

Weight Training
Class | Theater
Platinum Sneakers
Walk | Lobby
Summer Ice Cream
Shop | Bistro
Summer Cash
Bingo | Theater
Evening Movie/
Theater | Theater
Southern Musical
Vibes | Lobby

NEDNESDA

10:30
1:15
1:00
1:30
1:30

2:30

3:00
4:00

6:00

10:30
11:15
1:00
1:30
1:30

2:30

3:00
4:00

6:00

10:30
1:00
1:30
1:30
2:30
3:00

6:00

10:30

1:00

Zumba Exercise
Class | Theater

Declaration of Independence

Talk & Baked Goods | Theater

e Bridge Club |CR
e ZEN Garden | Theater
e Beading Club | Theater

Summer Ice Cream
Shop | Bistro

Summer Cash Bingo | Theater

Summer Happy Independence
Hour Celebration | Lobby

Evening Movie/
Theater | Theater

Zumba Exercise
Class | Theater

Pina Colada Day

celebration | Theater

e Bridge Club |CR
e ZEN Garden | Theater
o Beading Club |Theater

1:30 o

1:30

1:30
2:30

3:00

6:00

10:30

1:00
1:30
1:30
2:30

3:.00

6:00

Summer Ice Cream
Shop | Bistro

Summer Cash Bingo | Theater

Summer Happy Hour:
Beer & Wine | Lobby

Evening Movie/
Theater | Theater

Zumba Exercise

Class | Theater

Bridge Club |CR

ZEN Garden | Theater
Beading Club | Theater
Summer Ice Cream
Shop | Bistro

Summer Cash

Bingo | Theater

Evening Movie/
Theater | Theater

Zumba Exercise
Class | Theater

Bridge Club |CR

ZEN Garden | Theater
Tap Dancing

Class | Theater
Beading Club | Theater

Summer Ice Cream
Shop | Bistro

Summer Cash
Bingo | Theater

Evening Movie/
Theater | Theater

Zumba Exercise
Class | Theater

Bridge Club |CR

ZEN Garden | Theater
Beading Club | Theater
Summer Ice Cream
Shop | Bistro

Summer Cash

Bingo | Theater
Evening Movie/
Theater | Theater

—UJRSDA

INDEPENDENCE DAY

10:30 e Tai Chi & Muscle
Interval | Theater

115 e Breaking News

Update | Theater
Wisdom Circle with
Rabbi Moshe | Theater

115 o

2:30 Summer Ice Cream
Shop |Bistro
3:00 e Summer Cash Bingo |Theater
4:00 Summer Happy Hour:
Beer & Wine |Lobby
6:00 e Evening Movie/
Theater | Theater
10:30 e Tai Chi & Muscle
Interval | Theater
1:15 o Next Stop Hawaii | Theater
1:15 © Wisdom Circle with
Rabbi Moshe | Theater
2:30 Summer Ice Cream
Shop |Bistro
3:00 e Summer Cash
Bingo | Theater
4:00 ® Summer Happy Hour:
Beer & Wine |Lobby
6:00 e Evening Movie/
Theater | Theater
10:30 @ Tai Chi & Muscle
Interval | Theater
1:15 © Wisdom Circle with
Rabbi Moshe | Theater
1:30 The Longest Day
Bake Sale | Theater
2:30 Summer Ice Cream
Shop | Bistro
3:00 ® Summer Cash
Bingo | Theater
6:00 e LEvening Movie/

Theater | Theater

10:30 @ Tai Chi

& Muscle

Interval | Theater

1:15 ® Wisdom Clircle with

Rabbi Moshe | Theater
Summer Ice Cream
Shop | Bistro
Summer Cash
Bingo | Theater

2:30
3:00 o
6:00

Evening Movie/
Theater | Theater

TRANSPORTATION
SCHEDULE

MONDAY
1p.m.
Fashion Shoppes/
Restaurants/Salons

FRIDAY
1p.m.
Publix Plaza

RIDA

10:30 e Bootcamp 10:30
Exercise | Theater
11:00 @ Summer Cash Bingo |Lobby 11:00
1:00 e Publix Plaza Trip
1:00 o Garden Club|ODC 1:30
2:30 Summer Ice Cream
Shop | Bistro 2:30
3:00 e Shabbat Service/Rabbi
Karen | Theater 3:00
3:00 o Blackjack Casino |CR
4:00 e Summer Happy Hour 4:00
with Alfonso | Lobby
6:00 e Evening Movie/ 6:00
Theater | Theater
10:30 e Tap Dancing 10:30
Class | Theater
11:00 ® Summer Cash 1:00
Bingo | Lobby
1:00 e Publix Plaza Trip 1:30
1:00 e Garden Club |ODC _
2:30
2:30 Summer Ice Cream
Shop | Bistro 2:00
3:00 @ Shabbat Service/Rabbi
Karen | Theater 4:00
3:00 Blackjack Casino |CR
6:00 e Evening Movie/ 6:00
Theater | Theater
11:00 ® Summer Cash 10:30
Bingo | Lobby 00
1:00 ® Publix Plaza Trip '
1:00 ® Garden Club |ODC 1:30
2:30 ® Summer Ice Cream 130
Shop | Bistro
3:00 ® Shabbat Service/ 2:30
Rabbi Karen | Theater
3:00 @ Blackjack Casino |CR 4:00
6:00 ® Evening Movie/
Theater | Theater 6:00
11:00 ® Summer Cash 10:30
Bingo | Lobby
1:00 e Publix Plaza Trip 1:00
1:00 e Garden Club |ODC
1:30 e Tap Dancing 1:30
Class | Theater 30
2:30 Summer Ice Cream '
Shop | Bistro 230
3:00 @ Shabbat Service/Rabbi
Karen | Theater 3:00
3:00 Blackjack Casino |CR
6:00 e Evening Movie/ 6:00

OFFICE HOURS

Theater | Theater

MONDAY-FRIDAY
9 a.m.-5 p.m.
Office

3:.00 o

ALURDA

e Basic Exercise

Class | Theater
Breaking News
Update | Theater
Pictionary Game
Challenge | Theater
Summer Ice Cream
Shop | Bistro
Summer Cash

Bingo | Theater
Summer Happy Hour:
Beer & Wine |Lobby
Evening Movie/
Theater | Theater

Basic Exercise

Class | Theater
Breaking News
Update | Theater
Pictionary Game
Challenge | Theater
Summer Ice Cream
Shop |Bistro
Summer Cash

Bingo | Theater
Summer Happy Hour:
Beer & Wine |Lobby
Evening Movie/
Theater | Theater

Basic Exercise
Class | Theater

Breaking News
Update | Theater
Mind Stretch
Challenge | Theater
Pictionary Game
Challenge | Theater
Summer Ice Cream
Shop | Bistro

Summer Cash Bingo | Theater
Summer Happy Hour
with Alfonso | Lobby

Evening Movie/
Theater | Theater

Basic Exercise
Class | Theater
Breaking News
Update | Theater
Living in Rural
America | Theater
Pictionary Game
Challenge | Theater
Summer Ice Cream
Shop | Bistro
Summer Cash
Bingo | Theater
Evening Movie/
Theater | Theater




EVENT RECAP

father’s
day

happy
hour

Our awesome Father’s Day Happy
Hour was fun and honoring

our dads was special. Thanking
Head Chef Carey Benzenberg

for the yummie hors doeuvres

and champagne. The Atrium

again would like to recognize all
fathers and their love of family
and community!

THIS MONTH’S
heart hero

HOSPITALITY,
EXCELLENCE,
APPRECIATION,
RESPECT, TEAMWORK

NKUMA SOBE JR,,
owner of Sobe Innovative
Rehabilitation, was born
in Rochester, N.Y. His
family is from beautiful
Cameroon, West Africa.

Known by all of us as “JR,” he went to the University of Buffalo and received
his degree in physical therapy. One thing JR loves to do in order to keep fit is
basketball. He is a true athlete!

It is not overnight that an amazing company is born, but it happened with
Sobe Innovative Rehab. With a great portfolio of innovative solutions and
how to give first class service to clients and their families, the connection
happened through south Florida. Passionate about seeing his clients
succeed, JR is in the trenches with his therapists every day. When called, he
will answer his phone and will handle every detail for the families. We are
honored to have him and his awesome team here at The Atrium. Thank you
for your love and spirit you give to our residents and all of us!

IT'S OUR PLEASURE TO
SERVE YOU ...

word from your
executive director

SALUTATIONS FROM YOUR
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Yes everyone, summer is here and renovations
are 95 percent over! Just a few touchups and
we can start planning our Party! It hasn't
been easy, but again, I would like to thank
you for your patience and support.

We are also going through a transition to the
new management company, Solvere Living,
starting July 1 — bringing attentive nursing
service, new signature programming and
dining service program.

It is a new and exciting time for The Atrium,
and together we will walk with great

positivity and always looking ahead with
strength and hope.

Remember again, you are extremely
important to me and my staff. Caring,
respect, comfort, safety, and happiness is all I
want for you!

Best Regards,
Matt Sarnelli

Executive Director
Atrium at Boca Raton

Cell: 561-212-1580

MANAGEMENT TEAM

Matt Sarnelli, Executive Director

Maria Omana, Director of Resident Programs
Heather Campagna, Business Office Manager
Joya Schamp, Director of Sales & Marketing
Carey Benzenberg, Dining Services Director
Simmone Dunkley, Director of Nursing Wellness
Jackie Santos, Director of Plant Operations
Andrene Fray, Memory Care Director

CQUADRILLE
NG ODGE AMBIA)C

(TA
TRAIN I
YOUR H)[K|@ATNTN\Z ©
BRAIN ((.:AVOTTE :
solution | b
R c@UMER
A @O RTXOPC
SENIOR i
= LIFESTYLE %1

your life, your style



