the JULY 2019 newsletter

Inspired

THE ATRIUM | ASSISTED LIVING | a Senior Lifestyle community | BOCA RATON, FL 33486 | 561-750-7555

THIS MONTH'S silver star

JULY CELEBRITY STAR, GLADYS LEONOR STINGA

An oil tycoon here at the Atrium? Yes! And she happens to be a woman. Her name is Gladys Leonor Stinga born Jan. 12, 1936, in Buenos Aires Argentina.

Our mogul went to college in her Argentina and received her degree in accounting. An avid fan of Formula One



Car Racing, she met her husband, Antonio, at the race track. Antonio was head honcho of mechanics for all European cars. Gladys was 19 years old when Antonio drove away with her and then married at 23! Antonio gave her two boys and a girl. She has two grandkids and soon two great-grandkids! Congratulations, Gladys!

After college, Gladys went to work for Celulosa/IBM/ Argentina and Sarimento Corporation. In May 1963, Antonio and Gladys moved to the United States where they had a nice relation with Texaco and Mobil in New York. They bought a huge gas station in Queens, N.Y. and til this day Gladys owns this amazing business. Since her youth, her love is interior design, gourmet cooking and gardening. We see you through the window watering the mandarin tree, Gladys! She is also known at The Atrium as the "Candy Lady!" So, if you see boxes from Amazon, well they are Gladys' candy! Yummy!

In 2016, her amazing Antonio passed and left her with a huge mansion and she could not live there without him. So her sons and her went on a quest to find her perfect niche! She said that when she saw The Atrium, it was a friendship that was meant to be! Thank you, Gladys! We love you also!

Just a little something you should know about Gladys. She is not a great barista. Why? Well, here it is guys: One day she was making cafe in her Italian coffee pot in the kitchen. It exploded almost causing a fire! Gladys, sorry to give you the bad news, but Starbucks called and denied your application for employment! We still love you anyway!

JOIN US THIS MONTH FOR

independence explosion event

Hey everybody, grab your shades and celebrate America's Independence Day with full patriotic fun, hot dogs, barbecue and fanfare! Culminating with an incredible shower of confetti and music! Happy Fourth of July!





TRAIN YOUR BRAIN search for dances

TMCQUADRILLE TANGODSAMBAC AZRDDBGGGMKA LUGAFHAHHILK URHSNGXLONOE HKWALTZNLUPW GAVOTTEDDEDA TLEERSDLTTTL HSSJTDFSLGDK ODIEDFODDACS RGPWFWGRUMBA AEUCTORTXOFC

BALLET CAKEWALK FOX TROT GAVOTTE HORA HUI A JIG MAZURKA MINUET ONE-STEP POLKA QUADRILLE REEL RUMBA SAMBA TANGO TARANTELLA TWIST TWO-STEP

WALTZ

SUNDAY

MONDAY

THESDAY

6:30 • Southern Musical

Theater | Theater

Vibes | Lobby

6:00 • Evening Movie/

Theater | Theater

3:00 • Early Evening Movie/

6:00 • Evening Movie/

Popcorn | Theater

Theater Theater

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

1 p.m. Publix Plaza

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

assisted living

BE INSPIRED

- CONNECT GROW
- CONTRIBUTE MOVE
- FEEL REFLECT

LOCATIONS

5TH FLOOR AREA -5ACTIVITIES ROOM -ARBISTRO-BistroCARD ROOM -CRLOBBY -LobbyOUTDOOR COURTYARD -OITHEATER - *Theater*

BIRTHDAYS THIS MONTH

ROSEMANSIE LEGER -5th(Employee) SIEGFRIED (ZIGGY) LUMER -10thFRANCINE SCHOOR -10th

BARBARA WELLS — 12th STACIA PIKOR -15th

HARRIS TORNER -18th(Employee)

RASHIDA RABY — 18th (Employee)

LYVITA BONHOMIE — 21st (Employee)

ANGELINA FAIG — 21st ESTHER KASSOWER - 22nd MONIQUE MURPHY — 26th

(Employee) NORMA PIERCE — 27th

TYBELAH BLUMBERG - 27th

DAMACE CORNEILLE - 27th (Employee)

BRIANA NOEL -28th(Employee) SHARON GOLSTIEN — 29th

JACK FORTUNOFF -30th



www.SeniorLifestyle.com Activities are subject to change

)	SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	IHURSDAY	<u> FRIDAY</u>	SATURDAY
СТ		10:30 • Spin Class All Levels Theater 11:15 • Princess Diana of Wales History & Discussion Theater 1:00 • Bank and Walmart Trip Lobby 1:30 • National Creative Ice Cream day Fun Theater 2:30 • Summer Ice Cream Shop Bistro 3:00 • Summer Cash Bingo Theater 4:00 • Summer Happy Hour: Beer & Wine Lobby 6:00 • Evening Movie/ Theater Theater	10:30 • Weight Training Class Theater 11:15 • Amelia Earhart Anniversary discussion Theater 1:00 • Platinum Sneakers Walk Lobby 1:30 • Prepare for the Solar Eclipse Theater 2:30 • Summer Ice Cream Shop Bistro 3:00 • Summer Cash Bingo Theater 4:00 • Summer Happy Hour: Beer & Wine Theater 6:00 • Evening Movie/Theater Theater 6:30 • Southern Musical Vibes Lobby	10:30 • Zumba Exercise Class Theater 11:15 • Declaration of Independence Talk & Baked Goods Theater 1:00 • Bridge Club CR 1:30 • ZEN Garden Theater 1:30 • Beading Club Theater 2:30 • Summer Ice Cream Shop Bistro 3:00 • Summer Cash Bingo Theater 4:00 • Summer Happy Independence Hour Celebration Lobby 6:00 • Evening Movie/ Theater Theater	INDEPENDENCE DAY 10:30 • Tai Chi & Muscle Interval Theater 11:15 • Breaking News Update Theater 1:15 • Wisdom Circle with Rabbi Moshe Theater 2:30 • Summer Ice Cream Shop Bistro 3:00 • Summer Cash Bingo Theater 4:00 • Summer Happy Hour: Beer & Wine Lobby 6:00 • Evening Movie/ Theater Theater	10:30 • Bootcamp Exercise Theater 5 11:00 • Summer Cash Bingo Lobby 1:00 • Publix Plaza Trip 1:00 • Garden Club ODC 2:30 • Summer Ice Cream Shop Bistro 3:00 • Shabbat Service/Rabbi Karen Theater 3:00 • Blackjack Casino CR 4:00 • Summer Happy Hour with Alfonso Lobby 6:00 • Evening Movie/ Theater Theater	10:30 • Basic Exercise Class Theater 11:00 • Breaking News Update Theater 1:30 • Pictionary Game Challenge Theater 2:30 • Summer Ice Cream Shop Bistro 3:00 • Summer Cash Bingo Theater 4:00 • Summer Happy Hour: Beer & Wine Lobby 6:00 • Evening Movie/ Theater Theater
ODC th	11:00 Jackpot Cash Bingo Theater 7	10:30 Spin Class All Levels Theater 8 11:15 Psychic Hour Theater 1:00 Bank & Tuesday Morning Trip Lobby 1:30 Coca-Cola Day Celebration & History Theater 2:30 Summer Ice Cream Shop Bistro 3:00 Summer Cash Bingo Theater 4:00 Summer Happy Hour: Beer & Wine Lobby 6:00 Evening Movie/ Theater	10:30 • Weight Training Class Theater 11:15 • World Chocolate Day Celebration Theater 1:00 • Platinum Sneakers Walk Lobby 1:30 • The Zoo Is Here! Theater 2:30 • Summer Ice Cream Shop Bistro 3:00 • Summer Cash Bingo Theater 4:00 • Summer Happy Hour: Beer & Wine Lobby 6:00 • Evening Movie/ Theater Theater 6:30 • Southern Musical Vibes Lobby	10:30 • Zumba Exercise Class Theater 11:15 • Pina Colada Day celebration Theater 1:00 • Bridge Club CR 1:30 • ZEN Garden Theater 1:30 • Beading Club Theater 2:30 • Summer Ice Cream Shop Bistro 3:00 • Summer Cash Bingo Theater 4:00 • Summer Happy Hour: Beer & Wine Lobby 6:00 • Evening Movie/ Theater Theater	10:30 • Tai Chi & Muscle Interval Theater 11:15 • Next Stop Hawaii Theater 1:15 • Wisdom Circle with Rabbi Moshe Theater 2:30 • Summer Ice Cream Shop Bistro 3:00 • Summer Cash Bingo Theater 4:00 • Summer Happy Hour: Beer & Wine Lobby 6:00 • Evening Movie/ Theater Theater	10:30 • Tap Dancing Class Theater 11:00 • Summer Cash Bingo Lobby 1:00 • Publix Plaza Trip 1:00 • Garden Club ODC 2:30 • Summer Ice Cream Shop Bistro 3:00 • Shabbat Service/Rabbi Karen Theater 3:00 • Blackjack Casino CR 6:00 • Evening Movie/ Theater Theater	10:30 • Basic Exercise Class Theater 11:00 • Breaking News Update Theater 1:30 • Pictionary Game Challenge Theater 2:30 • Summer Ice Cream Shop Bistro 3:00 • Summer Cash Bingo Theater 4:00 • Summer Happy Hour: Beer & Wine Lobby 6:00 • Evening Movie/ Theater Theater
th i	11:00 • Jackpot Cash	10:30 • Spin Class All Levels Theater 2:30 • Summer Ice Cream Shop Bistro 3:00 • Summer Cash Bingo Theater 4:00 • Summer Happy Hour: Beer & Wine Lobby 6:00 • Evening Movie/ Theater Theater	10:30 • Weight Training Class Theater 16 1:00 • Platinum Sneakers Walk Lobby 1:30 • National Stress Awareness Event Theater 1:30 • Platinum Sneakers Walk Lobby 2:30 • Summer Ice Cream Shop Bistro 3:00 • Summer Cash Bingo Theater 6:00 • Evening Movie/ Theater Theater 6:30 • Southern Musical Vibes Lobby	10:30 • Zumba Exercise Class Theater 1:00 • Bridge Club CR 1:30 • ZEN Garden Theater 1:30 • Beading Club Theater 2:30 • Summer Ice Cream Shop Bistro 3:00 • Summer Cash Bingo Theater 6:00 • Evening Movie/ Theater Theater	10:30 • Tai Chi & Muscle Interval Theater 18 1:15 • Wisdom Circle with Rabbi Moshe Theater 1:30 • The Longest Day Bake Sale Theater 2:30 • Summer Ice Cream Shop Bistro 3:00 • Summer Cash Bingo Theater 6:00 • Evening Movie/ Theater Theater	11:00 • Summer Cash Bingo Lobby 1:00 • Publix Plaza Trip 1:00 • Garden Club ODC 2:30 • Summer Ice Cream Shop Bistro 3:00 • Shabbat Service/ Rabbi Karen Theater 3:00 • Blackjack Casino CR 6:00 • Evening Movie/ Theater Theater	10:30 Basic Exercise Class Theater 20 11:00 Breaking News Update Theater 1:30 Mind Stretch Challenge Theater 1:30 Pictionary Game Challenge Theater 2:30 Summer Ice Cream Shop Bistro 3:00 Summer Cash Bingo Theater 4:00 Summer Happy Hour with Alfonso Lobby 6:00 Evening Movie/ Theater Theater
nd th with th	11:00 • Jackpot Cash Bingo Theater 1:00 • Bridge Card Game AR 1:00 • Sunday Matinee Movie/ popcorn Theater 1:30 • Let's Take a Walk: 100 Steps ODC 2:30 • Summer Ice Cream Shop Bistro 3:00 • Early Evening Movie/ Popcorn Theater 6:00 • Evening Movie/ Theater Theater	10:30 • Spin Class All Levels Theater 22 11:15 • Call Out the Answer Challenge Theater 2:30 • Summer Ice Cream Shop Bistro 3:00 • Summer Cash Bingo Theater 4:00 • Summer Happy Hour: Beer & Wine Lobby 6:00 • Evening Movie/ Theater Theater	10:30 • Weight Training Class Theater 1:00 • Platinum Sneakers Walk Lobby 2:30 • Summer Ice Cream Shop Bistro 3:00 • Summer Cash Bingo Theater 6:00 • Evening Movie/ Theater Theater 6:30 • Southern Musical Vibes Lobby	10:30 • Zumba Exercise Class Theater 1:00 • Bridge Club CR 1:30 • ZEN Garden Theater 1:30 • Tap Dancing Class Theater 1:30 • Beading Club Theater 2:30 • Summer Ice Cream Shop Bistro 3:00 • Summer Cash Bingo Theater 6:00 • Evening Movie/ Theater Theater	10:30 • Tai Chi & Muscle Interval Theater 1:15 • Wisdom Circle with Rabbi Moshe Theater 2:30 • Summer Ice Cream Shop Bistro 3:00 • Summer Cash Bingo Theater 6:00 • Evening Movie/ Theater Theater	11:00 • Summer Cash Bingo Lobby 1:00 • Publix Plaza Trip 1:00 • Garden Club ODC 1:30 • Tap Dancing Class Theater 2:30 • Summer Ice Cream Shop Bistro 3:00 • Shabbat Service/Rabbi Karen Theater 3:00 • Blackjack Casino CR 6:00 • Evening Movie/ Theater Theater	10:30 • Basic Exercise Class Theater 11:00 • Breaking News Update Theater 1:30 • Living in Rural America Theater 1:30 • Pictionary Game Challenge Theater 2:30 • Summer Ice Cream Shop Bistro 3:00 • Summer Cash Bingo Theater 6:00 • Evening Movie/ Theater Theater
	11:00 • Jackpot Cash Bingo Theater 1:00 • Bridge Card Game AR 1:00 • Sunday Matinee Movie/ popcorn Theater 1:30 • Let's Take a Walk: 100 Steps ODC 2:30 • Summer Ice Cream Shop Bistro 3:00 • Early Evening Movie/	10:30 • Spin Class All Levels Theater 2:30 • Summer Ice Cream Shop Bistro 3:00 • Summer Cash Bingo Theater 4:00 • Summer Happy Hour: Beer & Wine Lobby 6:00 • Evening Movie/	10:30 • Weight Training Class Theater 30 1:00 • Platinum Sneakers Walk Lobby 2:30 • Summer Ice Cream Shop Bistro 3:00 • Summer Cash Bingo Theater 6:00 • Evening Movie/	10:30 • Zumba Exercise Class Theater 1:00 • Bridge Club CR 1:30 • ZEN Garden Theater 1:30 • Beading Club Theater 2:30 • Summer Ice Cream Shop Bistro 3:00 • Summer Cash	TRANSPORTATION SCHEDULE MONDAY 1 p.m. Fashion Shoppes/ Restaurants/Salons FRIDAY	OFFICE HOURS MONDAY-FRIDAY 9 a.m5 p.m. Office	

Bingo | Theater

6:00 • Evening Movie/ Theater | Theater

EVENT RECAP

father's day happy hour

Our awesome Father's Day Happy Hour was fun and honoring our dads was special. Thanking Head Chef Carey Benzenberg for the yummie hors d'oeuvres and champagne. The Atrium again would like to recognize all fathers and their love of family and community!





THIS MONTH'S heart hero

HOSPITALITY, EXCELLENCE, APPRECIATION, RESPECT, TEAMWORK

NKUMA SOBE JR., owner of Sobe Innovative Rehabilitation, was born in Rochester, N.Y. His family is from beautiful Cameroon, West Africa.



Known by all of us as "JR," he went to the University of Buffalo and received his degree in physical therapy. One thing JR loves to do in order to keep fit is basketball. He is a true athlete!

It is not overnight that an amazing company is born, but it happened with Sobe Innovative Rehab. With a great portfolio of innovative solutions and how to give first class service to clients and their families, the connection happened through south Florida. Passionate about seeing his clients succeed, JR is in the trenches with his therapists every day. When called, he will answer his phone and will handle every detail for the families. We are honored to have him and his awesome team here at The Atrium. Thank you for your love and spirit you give to our residents and all of us!

IT'S OUR PLEASURE TO SERVE YOU ...

word from your executive director

SALUTATIONS FROM YOUR EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Yes everyone, summer is here and renovations are 95 percent over! Just a few touchups and we can start planning our Party! It hasn't been easy, but again, I would like to thank you for your patience and support.

We are also going through a transition to the new management company, Solvere Living, starting July 1 — bringing attentive nursing service, new signature programming and dining service program.

It is a new and exciting time for The Atrium, and together we will walk with great positivity and always looking ahead with strength and hope.

Remember again, you are extremely important to me and my staff. Caring, respect, comfort, safety, and happiness is all I want for you!

Best Regards,

Matt Sarnelli
Executive Director
Atrium at Boca Raton
Cell: 561-212-1580

MANAGEMENT TEAM

Matt Sarnelli, Executive Director
Maria Omana, Director of Resident Programs
Heather Campagna, Business Office Manager
Joya Schamp, Director of Sales & Marketing
Carey Benzenberg, Dining Services Director
Simmone Dunkley, Director of Nursing Wellness
Jackie Santos, Director of Plant Operations
Andrene Fray, Memory Care Director









